QUIT CLAIM DEED

My Commission expires:

APN: 07-380-38 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Name: RETICEMEN LLC Address: 1505 E. newands Drive City/State/Zip: Fernley THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): BEITT T. 3 CHERYL L JOHNSON for and in consideration of FIFTEN THOUSAND DOLLANS Dollars (\$ 15000.00) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): RETILEMEN LLC whose address is (if applicable): 1505 E. nawlands , situate in the City of _ Fernley Lyon County of State of All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description) with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on March 1, 2003 Signature of Grantor U ignature of Grantor STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) By (person(s) appearing before notary public)_

NOTARY PUBLIC

pintment Expires June 27, 2004

FICIAL RECORDS

EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land being a portion of Lot 2 of Parcel 1 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for William G. Oliver recorded in the Official Records of Eureka County September 20, 1983 as File No. 89171, situate within U.S. Government Lot 16, Section 29, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

EUREKA CO COURTHOUSE

Lot 1 of that certain Parcel Map for Jerry and Edward Anderson recorded October 1, 1984 in the Office of the County Recorder of Furth Old Nevada, as File No. 96027, Eureka County, Nevada records

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, also, to the United States all the oil and gas in the land so patented, and to it or persons authorized by it, the right to prospect for, mine and remove such deposits from the same upon compliance with the conditions and subject to the provisions and limitations of the Act of July 17, 1914, (38 Stat. 509), as reserved in the U.S. Patent recorded March 21, 1966 in Book 10 of Official Records, page 205 as File No. 41830, Eureka County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 1994 - 1995: 07-380-35



BOOK 281 PAGE 97 OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECHEST OF 95 FEB -7 PM 2: 46

EUNERA COULTY NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| Book: 380 Page: 22.713 Date of Recording: 15.04 Notes: Date of Recording: 15.04 Notes: | 1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) | Document/instrument#: / 27/51 |
|--|--|---|
| Date of Recording: 5-5-04 CondorTwentse C | 7 7 5 A 2 D | 4 A |
| 2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land Vac | | |
| 2. Type of Property: | | |
| 2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land Value Vacant Land Vacant | | |
| Single Fam Res. Candoffwanhase di 2.4 Piex Apt. Bidg. 0 Commiffied Second of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 6. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: b. Explain Reason Rea | | |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 5 4. If Exemption Claimed: | c) Condo/Twnhse d) Condo/Twnhs | 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'i |
| a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Many Capacity Seller Capacity Divers SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brith T. CHERN LIGHT Name: REQUIRED INFORMATION (REQUIRED) City: Furning City: Furning City: Furning State: Naw Zip: 80408 State: No Zip: 80408 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address: Escrow # | Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (val Transfer Tax Value: | ue of property) \$. |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature D. Capacity Stiller Capacity Stiller Capacity D. Capacity D | a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS : | 375.090, Section: <u>% /0</u> |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature D. Capacity Stiller Capacity Stiller Capacity D. Capacity D | 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being | transferred: 100 % |
| Print Name: Brith T. CHENIL L. JOHNSON (REQUIRED) Address: 551 WAGGL MUL Address: 1505 E. Naulands On. City: Furnia City: Furnia State: NV Zip: 89408 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Escrow # Address: | and NRS 375.110, that the information probelief, and can be supported by document provided herein. Furthermore, the disallor of additional tax due, may result in a pensional and the pensional amount owed. Signature May Amount owed. | rovided is correct to the best of their information and natation if called upon to substantiate the information owance of any claimed exemption, or other determination alty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Ind Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Allar |
| Print Name: Briff T. / CHENYL LJDHAN Print Name: RETIREMEN LLC Address: 551 Weage Mul Address: 1505 E. Nawlands On. City: Fernley State: W Zip: 89408 State: NV Zip: 89408 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address: | | |
| State: NV Zip: 80408 State: NV Zip: 80408 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Escrow # Address: | Print Name: Britt T. / CHERLY I Address: 551 Wilder Ulw | L JOHNS Print Name: RETIREMEN LLC L Address: 1505 E. Nawlands Dr. |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address: | | |
| Print Name: Escrow# Address: | COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTIN | |
| Address: | | Escrow# |
| | Address: | |
| - 1.110 ATALE: 115' | City: | State: Zip: |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)